SHOPPERS STOP

SEC/114/2024-25

December 20, 2024

0,	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 001.	Mumbai 400 051.
Stock Code : 532638	Stock Symbol : SHOPERSTOP

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Press / Media Release: " SS Beauty by Shoppers Stop Announces the Launch of Glamfluencer 2025 – India's First Beauty Reality Show: Where Beauty Meets Drama – Your Journey to Becoming India's Super Influencer Begins Now!"

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the press release titled "SS Beauty by Shoppers Stop Announces the Launch of Glamfluencer 2025 – India's First Beauty Reality Show: Where Beauty Meets Drama – Your Journey to Becoming India's Super Influencer Begins Now!"

Please find enclosed Press / Media Release dated December 20, 2024 for the captioned subject.

This information is also being made available on the corporate website of the Company i.e. <u>https://corporate.shoppersstop.com/investors/</u>.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Shoppers Stop Limited**

Nishit Sheth Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer ACS No: 43365

Shoppers Stop Limited

Registered & Service Office : Umang Tower, 5th Floor, Mindspace, Off. Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai 400 064, Maharashtra. T 022- 42497000 CIN : L51900MH1997PLC108798. Email : customercare@shoppersstop.com Website: www.shoppersstop.com Toll Free No.:1800-419-6648 (9 am to 9 pm).



SSBeauty by Shoppers Stop Announces the Launch of *Glamfluencer 2025* – India's First Beauty Reality Show

Where Beauty Meets Drama – Your Journey to Becoming India's Super Influencer Begins Now!

Mumbai, December 20, 2024: Shoppers Stop, India's premium fashion, beauty, and gifting omnichannel destination, is thrilled to announce its groundbreaking revolution in the beauty world – *Glamfluencer 2025* by SSBeauty. India's first-ever beauty reality show is designed to discover India's next Super Beauty Influencer. This pioneering concept marks a transformative moment in both the beauty and entertainment industries , combining passion, education, and storytelling to create an unforgettable platform for aspiring influencers.

This one-of-a-kind IP by SSBeauty promises unmatched drama, thrilling challenges, and transformative training. Contestants from across the country will undergo rigorous training in beauty techniques, content creation and digital trends while participating in challenges that test their creativity, knowledge, and resilience. Covering all aspects of beauty, the show will encompass makeup, skincare, fragrances, and haircare & styling, ensuring that contestants are equipped to inspire across every facet of the beauty industry.

The winner will claim the ultimate opportunity to cement their place as India's next beauty icon, redefining what it means to inspire and influence in the beauty space.

Why Glamfluencer?

- India's First-of-its-Kind: A beauty influencer reality show where talent meets opportunity.
- **Exclusive Mentoring**: Industry leaders, digital mavens, and beauty experts will guide contestants.
- **Big Rewards**: More than just a title it's a launchpad into the dazzling world of beauty and influence.

Commenting on the launch, **Mr. Biju Kassim**, Customer Care Associate and CEO of Beauty, Shoppers Stop said, "At SSBeauty, we believe in empowering individuals to redefine beauty and creativity in the Indian market. The launch of this unique IP aims to give India its very own Super Beauty Influencer. With Glamfluencer, we are not just launching a reality show – we are creating a transformative platform that celebrates talent, fosters innovation, and sets new benchmarks for the beauty industry, while positioning our country globally. This initiative aligns with our vision to inspire, educate, and amplify voices, bringing consumers and brands closer through unforgettable experiences."

Stay tuned as the search for the Super Beauty Influencer unfolds on your favorite OTT channel. *Glamfluencer* – where beauty meets drama and dreams turn into reality!

Think you've got what it takes? Stay tuned for audition details and exclusive behind-the-scenes content. The glam revolution is here – and it's yours to own.

ABOUT SSBeauty

As a division of Shoppers Stop, SSBeauty is dedicated to empowering every woman to embrace her uniqueness and inspire others. Our ethos of "Inspiring Elegance" defines our innovative approach to beauty retail. Beyond mere shopping, SSBeauty offers a haven of indulgence, it includes dedicated Treatment Rooms, offering indulgent facials and spas, providing customers with a luxurious and rejuvenating experience. Beauty enthusiasts can indulge in the latest nail trends at the Nail Bar, featuring a wide range of nail care and styling options.

At SSBeauty, luxury meets diversity with an impressive lineup of global powerhouses including Dior, NARS, Armani Beauty, Kilian, Laura Mercier, Givenchy, Clarins, Lancôme, Kiehl's, Shiseido, Jo Malone, and Tom Ford, alongside Indian favourites like Forest Essentials, Kay Beauty, Colorbar, and Kama Ayurveda. From makeup to skincare, fragrances, and grooming for men, SSBeauty curates a comprehensive collection to cater to every beauty need and desire.

ABOUT Shoppers Stop Limited

Shoppers Stop Ltd. is the nation's leading premier retailer of fashion and beauty brands, established in 1991. As of September 30, 2024, Shoppers Stop is spread across 112 department stores in 65 cities, the Company also operates 11 premium home concept stores under the name Home Stop, 87 Specialty Beauty stores of M.A.C, Estée Lauder, Bobbi Brown, Clinique, Jo Malone, Too Faced, SSBeauty, and 20 Airport doors, 50 INTUNE Stores occupying an area of 4.4 M sq. ft.

Shoppers Stop is home to one of the country's longest-running and most coveted loyalty programs 'First Citizen'. The Company's one-of-a-kind shopping assistance service, 'Personal Shopper' is revolutionising the way Indians shop, bringing more value, comfort, and convenience to customer experiences. The brand's diversified Omni channel offers over 800+ recognized and trusted brands across an incomparable range of products that together serve our overarching objective of delivering customer delight.